Richardson, Shannon

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
To: Brandeberry Natalie - Polynt Group
Subject: RE: Payment- Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) Docket No. RCRA-04-2021-2102(b)-

Reichhold LLC 2- Jacksonville

Stannon L. Richarddon

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

From: Brandeberry Natalie - Polynt Group <Natalie.Brandeberry@polynt.com>

Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 10:52 AM

To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Himes, Daryl <Himes.Daryl@epa.gov>

Cc: Moran Stephen - Reichhold Group <Stephen.Moran@reichhold.com>; Ogrodnick Stan - Polynt Group
<Stan.Ogrodnick@POLYNT.COM>; Usab Robert - Polynt Group <Robert.Usab@polynt.com>; Brandeberry Natalie -
Polynt Group <Natalie.Brandeberry@polynt.com>

Subject: Payment- Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) Docket No. RCRA-04-2021-2102(b)- Reichhold LLC 2-
Jacksonville

Good Morning Mr. Himes and Regional Hearing Clerk,

Please find below payment confirmation for the payment in regards to CAFO, Document No. RCRA-04-2021-2102(b). The
referenced facility is Reichhold LLC 2, Jacksonville, Florida (EPA ID: FLD0O04061529). Hard copies will be mailed today in
accordance with Section 46 of the CAFO. Please let me know if you need additional information and thank you all for the
quick responses throughout this process.

Sincerely,
Natalie

Natalie Brandeberry
EHS

SE Regional EHS Manager )
Polynt Composites USA Inc.

Phone: + (404) 362-4033

Ml s g Mobile: (331) 442-5539
S Fax: + (877) 580-9462

natalie.brandeberry@polynt.com
www.polynt.com




This message may contain information which is confidential or privileged and is intended to be for the use of the addressee only. If
you are not the intended recipient, please immediately notify us and destroy this message and any attachments without retaining a
copy. Note that any disclosure, copy, distribution or use of the contents of this message without the written authorization of the

sender is prohibited and can expose the responsible party to civil and/or criminal penalties, including those provide for by the
applicable privacy regulations.



